

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6072	TITLE:Six Rear Loader Chassis	Cost: \$980,274.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	Annual Contract 🗆 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval to procure six (6) rear loader chassis's from Crane Carrier Company in the amount of \$980,274.00. These		

Recommend approval to procure six (6) rear loader chassis's from Crane Carrier Company in the amount of \$980,274.00. These rear loader chassis will be used by the Residential Refuse Department to replace six units in the daily operation of curbside pickup. This is a sole source because in 1999, the City standardized on the Crane Carrier chassis for refuse trucks. These are the only available chassis which allow the cab to sit low to the ground providing easy access with a walk-thru design. These features reduce staff injuries and provide a more ergonomic interior with increased crew seating. Standardizing on one chassis reduces parts inventory and maintenance costs. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days.

S.S. Crane Carrier Company (Tulsa, OK)(D) \$980,274.00

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source purchase. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u>.

Local available: No MWBE available: No Total sent: 1 MWBE sent: 0 Total received: 1 MWBE received: 0 Vendor federally disbarred/suspended? No